		-05-1996
- 1		DRDATION Atty. Docket:690.21 CIP
	To the Commissioner of Patents	d original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying parties:	2. statue and address of receiving party(ies):
	DOUGLAS ALAN FISCHER	Name: Donnelly Corp.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Foreign Address:
4	Yes X No	1 515,841 113415551.
	_ <del>_</del>	
<u> </u>		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
١ ا	Assignment Merger	Domestic Address: Donnelly Corp.
	Security Agreement Change of Name	414 East Fortieth Street
`	X Other Correct defective cover sheet recorded	
ነ	e: spelling of "Fischer" and address of receiving party	City: Holland State Michigan ZIP 49423
	Execution Date: 3/3/98	Additional name(s) & addition(s) at a 1.10
4.	Application number(a) or notant number(a)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
•	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
1	A. Patent Application Number: 08/914,876	B. Title of Invention:
	Fixing Date: August 20, 1997	CHROMOGENIC WINDOW ASSEMBLY CONSTRUCTION AND OTHER CHROMOGENIC DEVICES
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
		One
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Sci	
	30 Rockefeller Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	New York, New York 10112-3	801 X Enclosed
	Talaska v N (210) 210 2100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	06-1205
_		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
1/04/1		NOT LICE THIS SPACE
1 FC:5	81 40.00 OP DO 1	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregode true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a
_	Shu Muk Lee	Mirk Lee October 26, 1998
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total	number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents: 3

F506\A620719\sml

PATENT REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0878

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I Douglas Alan Wakex Fischer

a citizen of the United States of America

residing at 225 Worcester Dr. NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Donnelly Corporation

a corporation of Michigan

having a place of business at 414 East Fortieth Street, Holland, MI 49423

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to CHROMOGENIC WINDOW ASSEMBLY CONSTRUCTION AND OTHER CHROMOGENIC DEVICES

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States assigned Application No. 08/914,876 filed August 20, 1997

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this Boday of mach

OUGLAS ALAN FORME Fischer

NAY

F506\A591240\mrc

BARBARA J. RITTER
Notary Public, Ottawa County, Mi
My commission expires 8-29-2000

**REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0879** 

STATE OF	Michigan	)
COUNTY OF	Ottawa	) ss. )

On this day of the the normal day of the the normal day of the nor

(Scal)

BARBARA J. RITTER
Notary Public, Ottawa County, Mr.
My commission expires 8-29-2000

Notary Public (Notary Stamp)

F506\A.591240\mrc

PATENT REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0880

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

e Application of: Examiner: Maya Bennett ANOOP AGRAWAL ET AL. Group Art Unit: 3612 Application No.: 08/914,876 Filed: August 20, 1997 For: CHROMOGENIC WINDOW ASSEMBLY CONSTRUCTION

AND OTHER CHROMOGENIC DEVICES

October 23, 1998

Assistant Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ASSIGNMENT DIVISION Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

## REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

## Examiner Post:

Applicants respectfully request correction of the misspelling of inventor Douglas Alan Fischer and correction of the address of the receiving party in the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document. The correct spelling of the last name is --FISCHER--, not "FISHER". The correct address of the receiving party is 414 East Fortieth Street, Holland, Michigan 49423.

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 3.34, a corrected cover sheet and a copy of the originally recorded document are enclosed together with a \$40.00 check for the correction of recordation fee under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41.

> PATENT REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0881

Applicants' undersigned attorney may be reached in our New York office by telephone at (212) 218-2100. All correspondence should continue to be directed to our new address given below.

Respectfully submitted,

Attorney for Applicants

Registration No. 41,147

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 Facsimile: (212) 218-2200

F506\A620719\sml